The Parish School Board of the Parish of West Carroll, State of Louisiana, met in a special meeting at its regular meeting place, the West Carroll Parish Media Auditorium, in Oak Grove, Louisiana, Monday, July 26, 2024, at 4:30 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Charles Townsend, Todd Smith, Truman Smith,
	and Laura Perkins
MEMBERS ABSENT:	Shane Ray, Johnny Smith,

The meeting was called to order by President, Laura Perkins, at 4:30 p.m.

Agenda Item #1 To approve the agenda.

Todd Smith made a motion, seconded by Charles Townsend, **to approve agenda item #1. Motion passed unanimously.**

Agenda Item # 2 To appoint an interim District 6 Board member.

Truman Smith made a motion, seconded by Charles Townsend, to appoint R. Kent Davis as interim District 6 Board member. The motion passed unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 4:43 P.M.

Laura Perkins, President West Carroll Parish School Board Christy Boyte, Secretary West Carroll Parish School Board